
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 

Present: 

Presiding Officer: 

Minutes: 

Board Vacancies: 

M I N U T E S 

Meeting of the Nominating Committee 

April 24, 1982 

Princeton, New Jersey 

Mr. Wolfensohn (Chairman), Mrs . Delmas and Mr. Stewart. 
Also Messrs. Woolf and Rowe (Acting Secretary) and 
Mrs. LaBrutte. 

Mr. Wolfensohn opened the meeting at 8:30 a.m. 

The minutes of the October 23, 1981 meeting were approved . 

Mr. Doob having arrived at the age of 70 years will retire 
from the Board. It was agreed that he be recommended to the 
Corporation for election as a Trustee Emeritus. 

The Committee then agreed to present to the Corporation 
for election to the class of 1987 those remaining members 
of the Class of 1982 whose term had expir ed . These members 
are Messrs . Hansmann and Forrestal . 

The Committee also agreed to recommend to the Corporation 
for election to the Class of 1987 George D. Mostow, who 
would be .replacing Joseph Doob on the Board . 
.. 

Mr. Wolfensohn then commented on the search for a potential 
Board Member from Japan. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned 
at 8:42 a .m. 

Allen I. Rowe 
\ Acting Secretar y of the Corporation 

Princeton, New Jersey 08540 Telephone 609-734-8000 

Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 3: Minutes: Meeting of the Nominating Committee April 24, 1982 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



·- . . . . 
GEOBGE DANIEL MOSTOW 

Cuxriculum Vitae 

Bo:c:n in Boston, Massachusetts, on July 4, 1923 

Married in 1947; 4 children 

Degrees: A.B. 
M.A. 
Ph.D. 

Academic Career: 

Harvard University, 1943 
Ha.:rva.rd University, 1946 
H.arvard University, 1948 

Teaching Fellow 
Instructor 
Member 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
1-f.ember 
Professor 
Professor 

Department Chairman 

Harvard University 
Princeton University 
Institute for Advanced Study 
Syracuse University 
Johns Hopkins University 
Johns Hopkins University 
Institute for Advanced Study 
Johns Hopkins University 
Yale University 

Member, Physica]_ Sciences Advisory Cammi ttee 
Member Institute for Advanced Study 

Visiti.Dg Positions: Visiting Professor Istituto do Ma.tema.tica, 
Rio de Janeirb 

_Jobn Guggenheim Fellow 
Advanced Research 

FuJ.brigb.t Scholar 

Visitor 

Visiting Professor 

¥.athematica.l Institute, 
u:...:echt 

Institut des Ha.utes Etudes 
Scientifique s, Bu:res-sur­
Yvette 

University of Paris 
Hebrew University, Jerusalem 
Tata Institute of Fundamental 

Research, Bombay 

Edi torshi.ps: Edi tor American Journal of Mathematics 
American Jonrcal of Mathematics 
Annal s of Mathematics 
T:ransactions of the .American 

Associate Editor 
Associate Editor 
Associate Editor 

Associate Editor 

Other positions: Member 

. ' 

Chainnan 
Member 

Chairman 

· Mathematical Society 
American Scientist 

Council of the American ·Mathematica.l 
Society 

American Mathematical Society Summer 
Institute on Algebraic Groups 

U. S. National Cammi ttee for :Ma.thematics 
.American Mathematical Society Committee 

an Relations with GoveI:Dment 

Research: Diffe:rentiaJ. geometry and the theory of Lie groups 

1943-47 
1947.-48 
1947-49 
1949-52 
1952-53 
1954-56 
1956-57 
1957-61 
1961-
1971-74 
1963-69 
1975 spri_ng 

1953-54 

1957-58 

1966-67' 19' 
1966 
1967 

1970 

1963-68 
1969-
1958-63 

1959-64 
1969-

1963-68 

1965 
1971-73 

1971-73 
1973-

Address: Department of Ma.thematics, Yale Universi ty, New Haven, CT 06520 
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