THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

MINUTES

Meeting of the Nominating Committee

April 24, 1982

Princeton, New Jersey

Present:

Mr. Wolfensohn (Chairman), Mrs. Delmas and Mr. Stewart. Also Messrs. Woolf and Rowe (Acting Secretary) and

Mrs. LaBrutte.

Presiding Officer:

Mr. Wolfensohn opened the meeting at 8:30 a.m.

Minutes:

The minutes of the October 23, 1981 meeting were approved.

Board Vacancies:

Mr. Doob having arrived at the age of 70 years will retire from the Board. It was agreed that he be recommended to the Corporation for election as a Trustee Emeritus.

The Committee then agreed to present to the Corporation for election to the class of 1987 those remaining members of the Class of 1982 whose term had expired. These members are Messrs. Hansmann and Forrestal.

The Committee also agreed to recommend to the Corporation for election to the Class of 1987 George D. Mostow, who would be replacing Joseph Doob on the Board.

Mr. Wolfensohn then commented on the search for a potential Board Member from Japan.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:42 a.m.

Allen I. Rowe Acting Secretary of the Corporation

GEORGE DANIEL MOSTOW

Curriculum Vitae

Born in Boston, Massachusetts, on July 4, 1923

Married in 1947; 4 children

Degrees:	A.B.	Harvard	University,	1943
	M.A.	Harvard	University,	1946
	Ph.D.	Harvard	University,	1948

Member

Academic Career:	Teaching Fellow	Harvard University	1943-47
	Instructor	Princeton University	1947-48
	Member	Institute for Advanced Study	1947-49
	Assistant Professor	Syracuse University	1949-52
	Assistant Professor	Johns Hopkins University	1952-53
	Associate Professor	Johns Hopkins University	1954-56
	Member	Institute for Advanced Study	1956-57
	Professor	Johns Hopkins University	1957-61
	Professor	Yale University	1961-
	Department Chairman	*	1971-74
	Member, Physical Sci	ences Advisory Committee	1963-69

Visiting Positions: Visiting Professor	Istituto do Matematica, Rio de Janeiro	1953-54
John Guggenheim Fellow Advanced Research		
Fulbright Scholar	Mathematical Institute, Utrecht	1957-58

Visitor	Institut des Hautes Etudes		
	Scientifiques, Bures-sur-		
× .	Yvette	1966-67,	19
Visiting Professor	University of Paris	1966	
	Hebrew University, Jerusalem	1967	
	Tata Institute of Fundamental		

Research, Bombay

Institute for Advanced Study 1975 spring

1970

1973-

Editorships:	Editor	American Journal of Mathematics	1963-68
	Associate Edi	or American Journal of Mathematics	1969-
	Associate Edi	or Annals of Mathematics	1958-63
	Associate Edi	or Transactions of the American	
		Mathematical Society	1959-64
	Associate Edi	or American Scientist	1969_

	4 4			
Other	positions:	Member	Council of the American Mathematical	2 22
			Society	1963-68
	+ 1	Co-Chairman	American Mathematical Society Summer	
			Institute on Algebraic Groups	1965
		Chairman	U. S. National Committee for Mathematics	
		Member	American Mathematical Society Committee	-71- 13
			on Relations with Government	1971-73
				-/1- 1/

Research: Differential geometry and the theory of Lie groups

Chairman

Address: Department of Mathematics, Yale University, New Haven, CT 06520